SCHOOL NEWSLETTER

12th July 2024

I Year 3: Trip to St James’s Palace and St
James’s Park

IYear 3 had a fantastic trip to see the royal
sights of St. James'’s Palace, St. James’s Park
and Buckingham Palace. The highlight was
watching the famous changing of the guard

I ceremony. The children also enjoyed the

Iwildlife of St. James’s Park including pelicans
and red breasted geese. They even enjoyed a

Igame of football in the park.
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Free Discovery Day at the Crick
Saturday 20th July 11:00-4:00pm
Join scientists at the Crick for a packed day of
pop-up science fun! Try the super signallers
challenge, watch a science magic show and
enjoy many more family-friendly activities.
For more information about this fantastic
day, visit:

https://www.crick.ac.uk/whats-on/discovery-day-1

RICHARD COBDEN
PRIMARY SCHOOL

Year 4 at London Zoo

Year 4 visited London Zoo this week. Luckily,
many interesting animals were on display.
The children spotted sleeping sloths, baby
gorillas learning to walk and lion cubs sleeping
with their mother and father. It was a
fantastic day filled will amazing sights they
had never seen before.

Best Attendanhce

W/C : 24th June
Reception Ash 100%
4 Cedar 98.8%

WI/C: 1st July
1 Elm 99020/0

6 Iroko and 4 Cedar
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1
Mﬁlm
000 000O0OCGCOGEOEOGOEOGOEOEOEOSOOSOO




r—_—_—_—_—_—_1

| Year 5 and 6 Rounders I

Congratulations to our A and B teams for both
Iﬁnishing in 3 place in the Camden Schools Rounders I
| pmrr—y competition at Parliament Hill |
"~ Fields. Well done to all of the I
squad for some great

performances! Richard |
Cobden are now guaranteed I
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Certificates of Achievement

Well done to our most recent certificate winners, who were
nominated for achieving well in their learning or behaviour.
These children will be presented with their certificates in
assembly:

Nursery: Ishmael, Aleem, Ibrahim, Sulaiman,

Ramelle, Arham, Madina, Ibrahim, Aaryan and
Jahmaya

Reception: Khadijah, Ayaan, Molly, Joey, Amin,
Amira, Aliyah and Nur

Year 1: Livia, Sufyan, Aisha, Rayan, Amelia, Sairah,
Ahlam, Safa, Amelia and Jameliah L
Year 2: Alfie-Ray, Haadiyah, Khalid, e &
Agiba, Areesa, Mikael, Yameen,
Abdullah, Zainab F and Zainab K

Year 3: Khalid, Naima, Rhys, Sanayah, Safiyyah,
Riley-James, Lana, Aleesa, Riley C and Riyana
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Year 4: Ryan, Aleena R, Aymen, Musa, lhtesham,
Zubi-Nur, lyan, Adam A, Aman, Sulaman, Aasira and
Ameerah

Year 5: Humayra B, Yusuf, Affaf, Abdulrahman,
Sarp, Ahayean, Humaira A, Archie, Imran, Ibrahim
and Jannah

Year 6: Igra, Abdeldjalil, Rayan, Marcus, Nasir and

Fatima R
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- Maths Champions
m Well done to the following Year 3 pupils,

B who have worked hard to learn their num- /
: ber bonds and times tables facts by heart: \
® 3 star: Mikhail 4 star: Yusuf
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Term Dates

ARE BOOKED IN SCHOOL HOLIDAY TIME. HOLIDAY
LEAVE DURING TERM TIME WILL NOT BE GRANTED.

SUMMER TERM 2024

Half Term
Children Return
Staff INSET Day

Last day of term

Mon 27th to Fri 31st May
Monday 3rd June
Monday 17th June
Wednesday 24th July

2024-2025 Term Dates

Staff INSET Day
Staff INSET Day

Children Return
2024

Half Term

Children Return

Last day of term

Staff INSET Day
Children Return
Half Term

Children Return

Last day of term

Staff INSET Day
Children Return

May Day Bank Holiday

Half Term
May

Children Return
Staff INSET Day

Last day of term

AUTUMN TERM 2024

Monday 2nd September 2024
Tuesday 3rd September 2024

Wednesday 4th September

Mon 28th October to Friday 1st
November 2024

Monday 4th November 2024
Friday 20th December 2024

SPRING TERM 2025

Monday 6th January 2025
Tuesday 7th January 2025
Monday 17th to Friday 21st
February 2025

Monday 24th February 2025
Friday 4th April 2025

SUMMER TERM 2025

Tuesday 22nd April 2025
Wednesday 23rd April 2025
Monday 5th May 2025
Monday 26th to Friday 30th

2025

Monday 2nd June 2025
Friday 6th June 2025
Tuesday 22nd July 2025




